



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.7884 OF 2025

Narendra s/o Gulabrao Ghaywan and others Vs. Zilla Parishad, Wardha, through CEO

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri K.S. Narwade, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 12.12.2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on **14.01.2026**.
3. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners are permitted to serve the respondent by all other permissible modes.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh